
College of Education and Health Professions 
  

Educator Preparation Fact Book 
2009-2010 Table of Contents for Part II  

Candidate Enrollment Data by Unit 

Full-Time and Part-Time Undergraduate Student Data by Race/ethnicity and Gender 
Summary Data by Race/ethnicity  

 
Table 7: Full-Time Male Students / Enrollment Data by Race/ethnicity and Gender 
 
Table 8: Full-Time Female Students / Enrollment by Race/ethnicity and Gender 
 
Table 9: Part-Time Male Students / Enrollment Data by Race/ethnicity and Gender 
 
Table 10: Part-Time Female Students / Enrollment Data by Race/ethnicity and Gender 

------ 
Summary Data:  Full-Time Enrollment by Race/ethnicity (Tables 7-8) 
 
Summary Data:  Part-Time Enrollment by Race/ethnicity (Tables 9-10) 
 
Summary Data:  Total Enrollment by Race/ethnicity (Tables 7-10) 

---- 

Data Source: Professional Education Data System, CIP 13.0000, October 15, 2008, Dr. Carl Wallman 
[Includes only student formally admitted to Teacher Education]    2009 Report Period 
 
 
 
 

 



COEHP Educator Preparation Fact Book 
 
Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Programs by Race/ethnicity and Gender 
Full-Time Male Students 

 
AY 2009 
The total enrollment for full-time male students by race in the undergraduate programs is 224, white males accounting for 68.3% of 
this population. Male students account for 25.3% of the total full-time student enrollment for AY 2009. N=821 
 
AY 2008 
The total enrollment for full-time male students by race in the undergraduate programs is 198, white males accounting for 72.7% of 
this population. Male students account for 25.3% of the total full-time student enrollment for AY 2008. N=783 
 
AY 2007 
The total enrollment for full-time male students by race in the undergraduate programs is 200, white males accounting for 72.5% of 
this population. 
 
AY 2006 
The total enrollment for full-time male students by race in the undergraduate programs is 202, white males accounting for 71.8% of 
this population. 
 
Table 7 
Gender / Race Nonresident 

Alien 
Black American 

Indian 
Asian Hispanic White Unknown / 

Multiracial 
Total 

Male 09 0 48 
21% 

1 
.4% 

6 
3% 

3 
1.3% 

153 
68.3% 

13 
6% 

224 

Male 08 1 
.5% 

37 
18.7% 

0 
-- 

2 
1% 

5 
2.5% 

144 
72.7% 

9 
4.5% 

198 

Male 07 
 

1 
.5% 

38 
19% 

0 
-- 

3 
1.5% 

6 
3% 

145 
72.5% 

7 
3.5% 

200 
 

Male 06 
 

0 
-- 

39 
19.3% 

2 
.99% 

1 
.495% 

5 
2.5% 

145 
71.8% 

10 
4.95% 

202 
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Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Program by Race/ethnicity and Gender 
Full-Time Female Students 
 

AY 2009 
The total enrollment for full-time female students by race in the undergraduate programs is 597, white females accounting for 69.3 % 
of this population. Female students account for 72.7% of the total full-time student enrollment for AY 2009.  N=821 
 

AY 2008 
The total enrollment for full-time female students by race in the undergraduate programs is 585, white females accounting for 74 % of 
this population. Female students account for 74.7% of the total full-time student enrollment for AY 2008.  N=783 
 

AY 2007 
The total enrollment for full-time female students by race in the undergraduate programs is 565, white females accounting for 72.7% 
of this population. 
 

AY 2006 
The total enrollment for full-time female students by race in the undergraduate programs is 559, white females accounting for 70.3% 
of this population. 
 

Table 8 
Gender / Race Nonresident 

Alien 
Black American 

Indian 
Asian Hispanic White Unknown / 

Multiracial 
Total 

Female 09 1 
.16% 

134 
22.4% 

5 
.8% 

7 
1.1% 

18 
3.01% 

414 
69.3% 

18 
3.01% 

597 

Female 08 2 
.3% 

115 
19.7% 

3 
.5% 

4 
.7% 

16 
2.7% 

433 
74% 

12 
2.1% 

585 

Female 07 
 

2 
.35% 

124 
21.9% 

0 
-- 

4 
.70% 

12 
2.1% 

411 
72.7% 

12 
2.12% 

565 
 

Female 06 
 

2 
.36% 

133 
23.8% 

3 
.54% 

4 
.71% 

10 
1.8% 

393 
70.3% 

14 
14% 

559 
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Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Program by Race/ethnicity and Gender 
Part-Time Male Students 
 

AY 2009 
The total enrollment for part-time male students by race in the undergraduate programs is 68, white males accounting for 55.59% of 
this population. Male students account for 23.6% of the total part-time student enrollment for AY 2009.  N=288 
 

AY 2008 
The total enrollment for part-time male students by race in the undergraduate programs is 62, white males accounting for 58.1% of 
this population. Male students account for 22.4% of the total part-time student enrollment for AY 2008.  N=277 
 

AY 2007 
The total enrollment for part-time male students by race in the undergraduate programs is 55, white males accounting for 60% and 
black males 36.3% of this population. 
 

AY 2006 
The total enrollment for part-time male students by race in the undergraduate programs is 79, white males accounting for 55.7% and 
black males accounting for 34.2% of this population. 
 

Table 9 

Gender / Race Nonresident 
Alien 

Black American 
Indian 

Asian Hispanic White Unknown / 
Multiracial 

Total 

Male 09 0 24 
35.3% 

1 
1.5% 

1 
1.5% 

2 
2.9% 

38 
55.59% 

2 
2.9% 

68 

Male 08 0 
-- 

23 
37.1% 

1 
1.6 % 

0 
-- 

2 
3.2% 

36 
58.1% 

0 
-- 

62 

Male 07 
 

0 
-- 

20 
36.4% 

0 
-- 

0 
-- 

0 
-- 

33 
60% 

2 
3.6% 

55 
 

Male 06 
 

0 
-- 

27 
34.2% 

0 
-- 

0 
-- 

5 
6.3% 

44 
55.7% 

3 
3.8% 

79 

 

Change in enrollment from 2008 to 2009: 9.67% Increase                             Change in enrollment from 2007 to 2008: 12.73% Increase 
Change in enrollment from 2006 to 2007: 30.37% Decrease 
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Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Program by Race/ethnicity and Gender 
Part-Time Female Students 
 

AY 2009 
The total enrollment for part-time female students by race in the undergraduate programs is 220, white females accounting for 
57.73% and black females 33.18% of this population. Female students account for 76.38% of the total part-time student enrollment 
for AY 2009.  N=288 
 

AY 2008 
The total enrollment for part-time female students by race in the undergraduate programs is 215, white females accounting for 
56.7/% and black females 37.2% of this population. Female students account for 77.6% of the total full-time student enrollment for 
AY 2008.  N=277 
 

AY 2007 
The total enrollment for part-time female students by race in the undergraduate programs is 228, white females accounting for 58.3% 
and black females 30.7% of this population. 
 

AY 2006 
The total enrollment for part-time female students by race in the undergraduate programs is 259, white females accounting for 61.9% 
and black females accounting for 32.04% of this population. 
 

Table 10 
Gender / Race Nonresident 

Alien 
Black American 

Indian 
Asian Hispanic White Unknown / 

Multiracial 
Total 

Female 09 2 
.9% 

73 
33.18% 

0 
 

4 
1.8% 

8 
3.6% 

127 
57.73 

6 
2.7% 

220 

Female 08 1 
.5% 

80 
37.2% 

1 
.5 % 

1 
.5 % 

3 
1.3% 

122 
56.7% 

7 
3.3% 

215 

Female 07 
 

1 
.4% 

70 
30.7% 

3 
1.32% 

2 
.9% 

9 
.39% 

133 
58.3% 

10 
4.39% 

228 
 

Female 06 
 

1 
.4% 

83 
32% 

2 
.8% 

1 
.4% 

5 
1.9% 

160 
61.7% 

7 
2.7% 

259 

 

Change in enrollment from 2008 to 2009:  2.3% Increase                       Change in enrollment from 2007 to 2008: 5.7% Decrease 
Change in enrollment from 2006 to 2007: 11.97% Decrease 
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Summary: Full-Time Enrollment Data by Race/ethnicity 
Tables 7-8 Full-Time Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Program by Race/ethnicity 

 
Gender / Race Nonresident 

Alien 
Black American 

Indian 
Asian Hispanic White Unknown / 

Multiracial 
Total 

2009 1 
.1% 

182 
22.1% 

6 
.7% 

13 
1.6% 

21 
2.6% 

567 
69.1% 

31 
3.7% 

821 

2008 3 
.38% 

152 
19.4% 

3 
.38 

6 
.76% 

21 
2.6% 

577 
73.6% 

21 
2.6% 

783 

2007 
 

3 
.39% 

162 
21.17% 

0 
-- 

7 
.91% 

18 
2.4% 

556 
72.68% 

19 
2.4% 

765 
 

2006 
 

2 
.26% 

172 
22.7% 

5 
.66% 

1 
.13% 

15 
2.0% 

538 
71.0% 

24 
3.2% 

757 
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Summary: Part-Time Enrollment Data by Race/ethnicity 
Tables 9-10 Part-Time Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Program by Race/ethnicity 

 
Gender / Race Nonresident 

Alien 
Black American 

Indian 
Asian Hispanic White Unknown / 

Multiracial 
Total 

2009 2 
.7% 

97 
33.68% 

1 
.3% 

5 
1.7% 

10 
3.5% 

165 
57.3% 

8 
2.8% 

288 

2008 1 
.36% 

103 
37.18% 

2 
.72 % 

1 
.36% 

5 
1.8% 

158 
57.0% 

7 
2.5% 

277 

2007 1 
.35% 

90 
31.8% 

3 
1.1% 

2 
.71% 

9 
3.2% 

166 
58.7% 

12 
4.2% 

283 
 

2006 
 

1 
.3% 

110 
32.5% 

2 
.59% 

1 
.3% 

10 
3.0% 

204 
60.4% 

10 
3.0% 

338 
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Summary: Total Enrollment Data by Race/ethnicity 
Tables 7-10 Combined Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Program by Race/ethnicity 

 
Gender / Race Nonresident 

Alien 
Black American 

Indian 
Asian Hispanic White Unknown / 

Multiracial 
Total 

2009 3 
.3% 

279 
25.2% 

7 
.6% 

18 
1.6% 

31 
2.8% 

732 
66% 

39 
3.5% 

1109 

2008 4 
.37% 

255 
24.1% 

5 
.47 % 

7 
.66% 

26 
2.5% 

735 
69.3% 

28 
2.6% 

1060 

2007 
 

4 
.38% 

252 
24.0% 

3 
.28% 

9 
.86% 

27 
2.5% 

722 
68.8% 

31 
2.9% 

1048 
 

2006 
 

3 
.27% 

282 
25.7% 

7 
.63% 

2 
.18% 

25 
2.3% 

742 
67.76% 

34 
3.1% 

1095 

 
 


